## 505003640 07/13/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5050388

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CRISTIAN MARCELO LORCA NORAMBUENA	06/15/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HARMAN INTERNATIONAL INDUSTRIES, INCORPORATED
Street Address:	8500 BALBOA BOULEVARD
City:	NORTHRIDGE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91329

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29653433

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: anobles@grsm.com

Correspondent Name: ALEXANDER NOBLES, GORDON & REES

Address Line 1: 2211 MICHELSON DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HMNI 1159136 (D006)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN P. TERESINSKI
SIGNATURE:	/John P. Teresinski/
DATE SIGNED:	07/13/2018

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=HMNI\_1159136\_D180088US01\_D006\_Declaration\_Assignment\_signed-2#page1.tif source=HMNI\_1159136\_D180088US01\_D006\_Declaration\_Assignment\_signed-2#page2.tif

PATENT 505003640 REEL: 046348 FRAME: 0552

# $\begin{array}{c} \textbf{ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN} \\ \textbf{APPLICATIONS} \end{array}$

Title of Invention	DISPLAY SCREEN OR A PORTION THEREOF WITH A GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE	
As a below named in	ventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration is di	rected to:	
	The attached application, or	
<b>⊠</b> t	Inited States application or PCT international application number	
_	29/653433 filed on June 14, 2018 .	
The above-identified	application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I am the	e original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
I hereby state that I ha	ave reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims.	
	duty to disclose to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to ed in 37 C.F.R. § 1.56.	
WHEREAS, the unapplication;	dersigned ("ASSIGNOR") has invented certain new and useful improvements described in the above-identified	
state of Delaware a	International Industries, Incorporated ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the and having a place of business at 8500 Balboa Boulevard, Northridge, CA 91329, desires to acquire the entire right, title o said invention and in and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefor in the United States of America or	
over to ASSIGNEE, the inventions and conther legal represent countries in its own in or other legal repres	E, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby assign, sell and set its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to liscoveries in the above-identified application including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or atives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign name, or in my name, at its election. I also hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns entatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to said inventions and discoveries in ling all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, eissue applications.	
I also hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.		
I also hereby represer	nt and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.	
	wledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or more than five (5) years or both.	
LEGAL NAME OF	INVENTOR	
Inventor: O	ristian Marcelo Lorca Norambuena Date: 06/15/2018	
Signature:		

PATENT REEL: 046348 FRAME: 0553 Note: An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.

PATENT REEL: 046348 FRAME: 0554

**RECORDED: 07/13/2018**